
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180525 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 12/21/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments (By 5 p.m. on Thursday, January 31, 2019); Notice of Public 
Comment Hearing (Set for Thursday, February 21, 2019, at 6 p.m. - UTC Headquarters); and Notice of Workshop (Set 
for 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 13, 2019) 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ryan Smith 
   

  

Ryan Smith, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Data Request Response Center, Pacific Power & Light Company, datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Andy Stephens, Tidewater Barge Lines, Inc, andy@tidewater.com 

 



Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Terry Morlan, NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL, tmorlan@nwcouncil.org 

Carl Erhart, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., carl.erhart@ftr.com 

Todd Glass, Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, tglass@wsgr.com 

UCONS, LLC, UCONS, LLC, tom@ucons.com 

Kevin O'Meara, Public Power Council, kpom@ppcpdx.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Melinda Davison, Davison Van Cleve, PC, mjd@dvclaw.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Chris Davis, Spokane Neighborhood Action Programs, andre@snapwa.org 

Eric Englert, Puget Sound Energy, eric.englert@pse.com 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Dave Schmidt, City of Buckley, dschmidt@cityofbuckley.com 

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Stuart Clark, Department of Ecology, scla461@ecy.wa.gov 

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org 

Frank Afranji, PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC, frank_afranji@pgn.com 

DON GUENTHER, PONDERAY NEWSPRINT, dguenther@avenor.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com 



Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov 

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com 

F. Robert Reeder, Parsons Behle & Latimer, bobreeder@pblutah.com 

Linda Ross, Oregon Department of Energy, linda.ross@odoe.state.or.us 

Utah Public Service Commission, UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, pupsc.rcollins@email.state.ut.us 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Searcy, City of Enumclaw, chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us 

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
Dale Miller, Community Action Center, dalem@cacwhitman.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Sameer Ranade, sameer@wecprotects.org 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Alice Fiman, WUTC, alice.fiman@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov 

Elizabeth Guynn, elizabeth.guynn@us.mizuho-sc.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai@gmail.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com 

John Akers, City of Ellensburg, akersi@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

Justin Wilson, justin.wilson@easycleanenergy.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jon Noski, WUTC, jon.noski@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Wahl, markwyo@gmail.com 

Rebecca Campbell, rebeccaphb@yahoo.com 

Phillip Mocek, phil-constituent@mocek.org 

Nancy Morris, info@safemeters.org 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 



Juhi Farooqui, jfarooqui@aclu-wa.org 

Shankar Narayan, snarayan@aclu-wa.org 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Murray, michael@missiondata.io 

Stephen Bay, Eco Consulting, LLC, sbay@ecoconsultingnw.com 

Marie Barlow, NIPPC, marie@sanger-law.com 

David Mendoza, david@frontandcentered.org 

Sonia Hoglander, Safe Utility Meters Alliance-Northwest, sonia@homevolution.biz 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Thompson, Sanger Law PC, mark@sanger-law.com 
 

    

 


